

No. 13,226

United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellant,

VS.

JOHN PHILLIP WHITE,

Appellee.

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF.

CHAUNCEY TRAMUTOLO,

United States Attorney,

FREDERICK J. WOELFLEN,

Assistant United States Attorney,

422 Post Office Building, San Francisco 1, California,

Attorneys for Appellant.

FILED

OCT 15 1952

PAUL P. O'BRIEN
CLERK

Subject Index

	Page
Jurisdictional statement	1
Statement of the case	1
Proceedings in trial court	3
Questions raised on appeal	5
Argument	6
Point I	6
Was appellee guilty of contributory negligence?....	7
Was the act of Private Lang in throwing the iron shell at appellee the direct and proximate and intervening cause of appellee's injury?	9
Was Private Lang an employee of appellee and act- ing within the scope of his employment at the time appellee suffered his injury?	12
Point II	12
Point III	16
Point IV	19
Point V	22
Point VI	26
Point VII	28
Conclusion	29

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Ambrose v. Allen, 113 C.A. 107	24
Bazzoki v. Nance's Sanitorium Inc., 109 A.C.A. 246.....	22
Blodgett v. Dyas, 4 C. 2d 511	24
Brown v. San Francisco Ball Club Inc., 99 C.A. 2d 484....	24
Coates v. United States, 181 F. 2d 816.....	18
Denny v. United States, 185 F. 2d 108.....	15
Dingman v. Mattox (A&F Co.), 15 C. 2d 622.....	24
Girvetz v. Boys Market Inc., 91 C.A. 2d 827.....	27
Gleason v. Fire Protection Engineering Co., 127 Cal. App. 754	22
Goetz v. Hydraulic Press (Brick) Co., 320 Mo. 580, 60 A.L.R. 1064	22
Grassie v. American La France, 95 C.A. 384	22
Hayes v. Richfield Oil, 38 A.C. 427	22
Hauser v. Pacific Gas & Electric, 133 C.A. 223.....	11
In re Texas City Disaster Litigation, 197 F. 2d 771.....	13
Jones v. Bridges, 38 C.A. 2d 341	24
Kendrick v. United States, 82 Fed. Supp. 430	18
Krebs Pigment & Chemical Co. v. Sheridan, 12 F.S. 254, affirmed 79 F. 2d 479	9
Lauterbach v. United States, 95 F. Supp. 479.....	13
Madden v. United States, 76 F.S. 41	15
Markall v. Bowles, 58 F.S. 463	17
Mautino v. Sutter Hospital Ass'n, 211 C. 556	24
North v. United States, 94 Fed. Supp. 824	18
Old King Coal Co. v. United States, 88 F.S. 124.....	18
Royal Insurance Co. v. Mazzei, 50 C.A. 2d 549.....	24

	Pages
Schmidt v. United States, 179 F. 2d 724	11
Shanley v. American Olive Co., 185 C. 552.....	26
Stewart v. United States, 186 F. 2d 627	11
Toledo v. United States, 95 F.S. 824	18
United States v. Aetna Casualty & Insurance Co., 338 U.S. 366, 94 L. ed. 171, 70 S.Ct. 207	28
United States v. Campbell, 172 F. 2d 500.....	14
United States v. Eleazer, 177 F. 2d 914	14
Weaver v. Shell Co., 34 C.A. 2d 713	22
Ziesemer v. McCarthy, 71 C.A. 2d 378	22

Statutes

Federal Tort Claims Act, Title 28 U.S.C., Sections 1346(b), 2671 to 2680	1, 13
28 U.S.C., Sections 1291 and 1294	1

Texts

38 American Jurisprudence, page 922, Section 236	9
.27 Corpus Juris Secundum, page 134	17

Rules

Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 73	1
